
UTICA (7-5) -vs- SUNY POLY (5-5)
3/22/2026 at UTICA, NY (DONOVAN STADIUM)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Stewart (2-1)
Loss: Luke Barrett (0-1)
Save: Trevor French (2)
HBP: Kooper Knabe, Michael Flint, Carter Stewart
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 97   
Game notes:
- M. Flint faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UTICA 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 8 3
SUNY POLY 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 X 8 7 2

UTICA 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kody Czternastek ss 3 2 0 0 2 2 0
Jacob Scalise c 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Rockwell rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Ogata rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ty Montrose cf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Matthew Paolucci 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Lance Berger 2b 5 1 2 2 0 1 4
L. Gianlucca dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Aiden Meredith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Smith 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Tanner Warren lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Bryant Pereira lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kooper Knabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Flint p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Barrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 8 5 4 13 9

2B: Lance Berger (1); Ryan Smith (1)
SB: Mike Rockwell (1)
HBP: Jacob Scalise (1); Jake Ogata (1)
E: Lance Berger (2); Tanner Warren (1)
DP: 1

SUNY POLY 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Yamin 2b 2 3 0 0 3 1 0
Quinn Hill ss 3 0 2 3 2 0 0
Luke Landis 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Maddox Garvey 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
John Leonard lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Zach Place dh 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Will Orlando c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tristan Allen rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
    Ryan Pelton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Chris Baker rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Liddy cf 3 2 1 0 0 2 2
Austin Stoquert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 7 5 8 6 12

2B: John Leonard (1); Zach Place (1)
3B: Quinn Hill (1)
SH: Zach Place (1); Will Orlando (2)
SF: Luke Landis (1)
SB: Johnny Yamin (2); Quinn Hill (1)
HBP: Maddox Garvey (1); Will Orlando (1); Brody Liddy (1)
E: Johnny Yamin (1); Quinn Hill (1)
DP: 1

UTICA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kooper Knabe 1.2 3 4 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 8 13 2 1 –
Michael Flint 3.1 4 4 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 13 20 5 3 –
Luke Barrett (L, 0-1) 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 4 –
Totals 7 8 5 8 6 2 0 3 0 29 44 9 8

SUNY POLY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Stoquert 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 –
Carter Stewart (W, 2-1) 3.0 4 4 4 1 5 0 0 2 0 13 16 1 3 –
Trevor French (S, 2) 4.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 2 –
Totals 8 6 6 4 13 2 0 2 0 36 42 7 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTICA - Top of 1st UTI WIL
K. Czternast walked. 0 0
J. Scalise fouled out to c. 0 0
K. Czternast advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Rockwell reached on an error by 2b; K. Czternast advanced to third. 0 0
M. Rockwell stole second. 0 0
T. Montrose struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Rockwell advanced to third on a wild pitch; K. Czternast scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
M. Paolucci struck out looking. 1 0

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 1st UTI WIL
Johnny Yamin walked. 1 0
Quinn Hill singled; Johnny Yamin advanced to third. 1 0
Luke Landis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Quinn Hill out on the play; Johnny Yamin scored. 1 1
Maddox Garve hit by pitch. 1 1
John Leonard doubled to left center, RBI; Maddox Garve scored. 1 2
Zach Place walked. 1 2
Zach Place advanced to second on a wild pitch; John Leonard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Will Orlando hit by pitch. 1 2
Tristan Alle flied out to cf. 1 2

UTICA - Top of 2nd UTI WIL
L. Berger flied out to 2b. 1 2
L. Gianlucca struck out looking. 1 2
R. Smith singled to right field. 1 2
T. Warren grounded out to 3b. 1 2

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 2nd UTI WIL
Brody Liddy singled to right field. 1 2
Johnny Yamin walked; Brody Liddy advanced to second. 1 2
Johnny Yamin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brody Liddy advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Quinn Hill flied out to 1b. 1 2
Luke Landis struck out looking. 1 2
Maddox Garve reached on an error by 2b; Johnny Yamin scored, unearned; Brody Liddy scored, unearned. 1 4
J. Ogata to rf for M. Rockwell. 1 4
M. Flint to p for K. Knabe. 1 4
Carter Stewa to p for Austin Stoqu. 1 4
Maddox Garve advanced to second. 1 4
John Leonard lined out to 2b. 1 4

UTICA - Top of 3rd UTI WIL
K. Czternast struck out looking. 1 4
J. Scalise grounded out to ss. 1 4
J. Ogata struck out swinging. 1 4

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 3rd UTI WIL
Zach Place walked. 1 4
Will Orlando grounded out to p, SAC; Zach Place advanced to second. 1 4
Tristan Alle reached on an error by lf; Zach Place advanced to third. 1 4
B. Pereira to lf for T. Warren. 1 4
Brody Liddy hit by pitch; Tristan Alle advanced to second. 1 4
Johnny Yamin lined out to ss. 1 4



Quinn Hill tripled to right center, 3 RBI; Brody Liddy scored; Tristan Alle scored, unearned; Zach Place
scored. 1 7
Luke Landis flied out to cf. 1 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UTICA - Top of 4th UTI WIL
T. Montrose flied out to rf. 1 7
M. Paolucci grounded out to 2b. 1 7
L. Berger singled to right field. 1 7
L. Gianlucca walked; L. Berger advanced to second. 1 7
R. Smith doubled to left field, RBI; L. Gianlucca advanced to third; L. Berger scored. 2 7
B. Pereira struck out swinging. 2 7

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 4th UTI WIL
Maddox Garve flied out to cf. 2 7
John Leonard struck out swinging. 2 7
Zach Place doubled to left field. 2 7
Will Orlando singled; Zach Place advanced to third. 2 7
Tristan Alle grounded out to p. 2 7

UTICA - Top of 5th UTI WIL
K. Czternast struck out swinging. 2 7
J. Scalise hit by pitch. 2 7
J. Ogata hit by pitch; J. Scalise advanced to second. 2 7
T. Montrose struck out swinging. 2 7
M. Paolucci singled to center field, RBI; J. Ogata advanced to second; J. Scalise scored. 3 7
L. Berger doubled to left center, 2 RBI; M. Paolucci scored; J. Ogata scored. 5 7
L. Gianlucca grounded out to ss. 5 7

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 5th UTI WIL
Brody Liddy struck out swinging. 5 7
Johnny Yamin walked. 5 7
Johnny Yamin stole second. 5 7
Johnny Yamin stole third. 5 7
Quinn Hill walked. 5 7
Quinn Hill stole second. 5 7
Luke Landis flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Johnny Yamin scored. 5 8
Maddox Garve grounded out to p. 5 8

UTICA - Top of 6th UTI WIL
Trevor Frenc to p for Carter Stewa. 5 8
R. Smith lined out to cf. 5 8
B. Pereira flied out to rf. 5 8
K. Czternast grounded out to 2b. 5 8

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 6th UTI WIL
John Leonard singled to left field. 5 8
Zach Place walked; John Leonard advanced to second. 5 8
L. Barrett to p for M. Flint. 5 8
Will Orlando grounded out to p, SAC; Zach Place advanced to second; John Leonard advanced to third. 5 8
Tristan Alle popped up to ss. 5 8
Brody Liddy struck out swinging. 5 8

UTICA - Top of 7th UTI WIL



J. Scalise reached on an error by ss. 5 8
J. Ogata singled to center field; J. Scalise advanced to second. 5 8
T. Montrose struck out swinging. 5 8
M. Paolucci flied out to cf. 5 8
L. Berger struck out swinging. 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 7th UTI WIL
Johnny Yamin struck out looking. 5 8
Quinn Hill walked. 5 8
Luke Landis reached on a fielder's choice; Quinn Hill out at second ss to 2b. 5 8
Maddox Garve popped up to 3b. 5 8

UTICA - Top of 8th UTI WIL
L. Gianlucca singled to center field. 5 8
A. Meredith pinch ran for L. Gianlucca. 5 8
R. Smith struck out swinging. 5 8
B. Pereira grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Meredith out on the play. 5 8

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 8th UTI WIL
John Leonard reached on an error by 2b. 5 8
Zach Place grounded out to 1b, SAC; John Leonard advanced to second. 5 8
Will Orlando struck out looking. 5 8
Ryan Pelton pinch hit for Tristan Alle. 5 8
Ryan Pelton grounded out to 2b. 5 8

UTICA - Top of 9th UTI WIL
Chris Baker to rf for Ryan Pelton. 5 8
K. Czternast walked. 5 8
J. Scalise struck out swinging. 5 8
J. Ogata struck out swinging. 5 8
T. Montrose walked; K. Czternast advanced to second. 5 8
M. Paolucci singled to left field, RBI; T. Montrose advanced to second; K. Czternast scored. 6 8
L. Berger flied out to rf. 6 8

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 9th UTI WIL


